

Reference No. 29982/G1000 102339356 To the Commissioner of Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Na ne and address of receiving party(ies): REVISS Services (UK) Ltd RE /ISS Services Limited Jul a House *Individuals *Association 3 Th Dervis Street *General Partnership *Limited Partnership P.C. Box 3585 Ni osia, Cyprus ☑Corporation -- United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? *Yes *No *Indi_idual(s) citizenship:_ *Assectation:_ *General Partnership: _ *Lameed Partnership:_ ☑Cc poration-State: Cyrpus *Other: Limited Liability Company___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yc ×No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Addit onal name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes ∺No 3. Nature of Conveyance: **⊠**Assignment *Merger *Security Agreement *Change of Name Other___ Execution Date: October 20, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,996,458 and 2,059,688 Additional numbers attachec? *Yes ☑No 6. To al number of applications and registrations Mail correspondence to: in ∈ol ∈ad: ___2 Michael R. Graham, Esq. MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN At ached is a check in the amount of \$65.00 the total fee 6300 Sears Tower -- 233 South Wacker Drive due persuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. Chicago, Illinois 60606-6402 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficately in the amount enclosed or any additional which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overp yment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intorn ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory J. Chrylund January 8, 2003 0000000Nata96645Berson Signing 01/16/2003 DENRNE 40.00 OP Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK Reference No. 29982/G1000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS NO. 1,996,458 and 2,059,688

MARK: PURIDEC

ASSIGNEE: REVISS SERVICES LIMITED

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee, REVISS SERVICES LIMITED, pursuar t to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(e) and Trademark Rule 2.24, 37 C.F.R. §2.24, hereby designates the law firm of Marshall, Gerstein & Borun, whose postal address is 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the listed marks may be served

REVISS SERVICES LIMITED

By:

Name:

IN / ATHEM

Title

Managing Director

Dated.

4 December 2002

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower--233 South Wacker Drive-Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-63(%)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0420

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement, effective nunc pro tune as of October 20, 1997, is to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the mark PURIDEC and the U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor from REVISS Services (UK) Ltd to REVISS Services Limited.

WHEREAS, REVISS Services (UK) Ltd, a corporation incorporated in the United Kingdom, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6, Chiltern Court, Asheridge Road, Chesham, Buckinghamshire, England HP5 2PX (A signor), is the owner in the United States and elsewhere of the trademark PURIDEC and the U.S. trade turk registrations therefore, Registrations Nos. 1,996,458 and 2,059,688, issued August 27, 1996 and May 6, 1997, respectively (hereinafter "the Trademark").

AND WHEREAS, REVISS Services Limited, a comporation incorporated in Cyprus, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is at Julia House, 3 Th Dervis Street, P.O. Box 3585, Nicosia, Cyprus (Assignee), is the parent company of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said Trademark PURIDEC in the United at tates and elsewhere, including any and all registrations therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm its prior assignment and memorialize that it does hereby sell, usign and transfer to Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark PURIDEC, including U.S. Registrations Nos. 1,996,458 and 2,059,688 therefor, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trademark, and the right to register and maintain registrations therefore and to assert actions for and to recover for any present, past or future infringement of the said PURIDEC trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed under its corporate seal and the hands of its duly authorized officers, in the City of Cherham, this 15 day of New Europe , 2002.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002649 FRAME: 0421

REVISS SERVICES (UK) LTD.

By:

15/11/02

Dated: 15/11/02

By:

Dated: 75/11/02

Mr Mikhail Nazarov for it Managing Director

Joint Managing Director

Subscribed to before me this 15 day of Nwei bec, 2002

Notary Public

SEAL

An thony Murray Solicitor and Notary Public Botley House, East Street Jhasham, Bucks. HP5 1DQ U.K. Tel: Chesnam (01494) 782541

-2-

January 8, 2⊃0 ፣

Box Assignment Fee Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I here by confify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment FEE, Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on January 8, 2003.

Dated January 8, 2003

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

Trademark Registration Nos. 1,996,458 and 2,059,688

Owner: REVISS Services Limited

Our Reference No. 29982/G1000, 60134 and 60135

Dear Sir:

The above-referenced owner of the indicated trademark registrations hereby submits a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to record the change of ownership in the above-referenced registrations. Enclosed please find the following:

- X Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- X Confirmatory Trademark Assignment:
- Designation of Domestic Representative aigned by an authorized representative of X REVISS Services Limited;
- X Our firm check no. _____ in the amount of \$65.00, the fee for recordal of the assignment pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41; and
- X A return addressed post card acknowledging receipt of this Declaration.

If for any reason the above-mentioned check is 1 attached or enclosed, is for an incorrect amount, or is irregular or defective, please that ge any additional fees or the entire fee, or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2855 A duplicate of this letter and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet are attached for this purpose.

Enclosures

cc: Michael R. Graham

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

233 South Wacker Drive 🕟 5300 Sears Toviei - I. Chicago, Illinois 60606-635